

The Vestry Rooms 25 Fore Street St Erth TR27 6HT Tel: 01736 757575 Email: clerk@sterth-pc.gov.uk Website: www.sterth-pc.gov.uk

This is to notify all residents of St Erth that the Annual Parish Meeting of Electors will be held on Thursday 27th April at St Erth Church Hall (The Old School), The Green Lane, St Erth at 7.00pm (tea, coffee & biscuits will be available from 6.30pm).

This is not a meeting of the Parish Council but an opportunity for the residents of St Erth Parish to receive community reports and updates, and ask any questions.

All are invited to attend, however only the residents of St Erth Parish who are listed on the Electoral Register may speak and vote, where relevant.

Dated: 14th April 2023

Signed:

Chair of the Council

AGENDA

1. Welcome and Introduction To be given by Councillor Nastassia Player, Chair of St Erth Parish Council

- 2. Minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on Tuesday 3rd May 2022 To receive and approve the minutes of the last Parish meeting held on Tuesday 3rd May 2022
- **3. Community Policing** To receive a report from the Hayle Neighbourhood Police Team
- 4. Climate Emergency presentation followed by Q&A session To receive a presentation from members of Helston Climate Action Group
- 5. St Erth Primary School To receive a report from Mr Bill Coleman, Headteacher
- 6. St Erth Feast & Lights Committees
 - To receive a report from a Committee member
- 7. St Erth Residents Association To receive a report from Mr Derek Tilby, SERA Chair
- 8. St Erth Methodist Chapel Hall To receive a report from a member of the Chapel Hall Committee

9. St Erth Church Hall

To receive a report from a member of the Church Hall Committee

10. Cornwall Council

To receive a report from Cornwall Councillor John Martin

11. Parish Council Annual report

To receive a report from Councillor Nastassia Player, Chair of St Erth Parish Council

12. Hayle Riverbank Footpath

To receive a written update from Cornwall Council

13. Questions from members of the electorate

Questions may be asked in person during the meeting or submitted in writing to the Clerk no later than Thursday 20th April 2023.